## **CHEESMAN PRIVACY STATEMENT**

The pages on the website ('the website') are published by Plug & Play Design Ltd. ('Plug & Play') on behalf of Cheesman Products (Automotive) Ltd. ("Cheesman", "us" or "we").

Plug & Play will not collect any information about individuals, except where it is specifically and knowingly provided by them.

When you visit Cheesman Products (Automotive) Ltd.'s website, Plug & Play's web server collects some basic information such as your internet service provider's domain name, which pages you accessed on the site, and when.

We and Plug & Play use this information only to analyse the use of our website to help guide improvements. We do not collect any personally identifiable information.

## **COOKIES**

When you visit Cheesman Products (Automotive) Ltd.'s website, Plug & Play uses cookies, which are small pieces of information that allow them to maintain your connection to the website. This website may use cookies for detecting what kind of device you have in order to present content in the best way and/or for other purposes. These cookies do not collect or store any personally identifiable information. You can refuse the use of cookies.

## **GOOGLE ANALYTICS**

This website uses Google Analytics, a web analytics service provided by Google, Inc. ('Google'). Google Analytics uses cookies (text files placed on your computer) to help the website operators analyse how users use the site. The information generated by the cookie about your use of the website (including your IP address) will be transmitted to and stored by Google on servers in the United States. Google will use this information for the purpose of evaluating your use of the website, compiling reports on website activity for website operators and providing other services relating to website activity and internet usage. Google may also transfer this information to third parties where required to do so by law, or where such third parties process the information on Google's behalf. Google will not associate your IP address with any other data held by Google. By using this website, you consent to the processing of data about you by Google in the manner and for the purposes set out above.

## **HOW TO REFUSE THE USE OF COOKIES**

You may refuse the use of cookies by selecting the appropriate settings in your browser. However, if you do this you may lose some useful functionality such as personalisation and 'keep me signed in' and 'remember me' features.